504427320 06/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4474020

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR. TIMOTHY (NMI) T	HOMSON		06/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TABULATUM, INC.			
Street Address:	113 N. C	113 N. CHURCH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	SUITE 101		
City:	GREENS	GREENSBORO		
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27401	27401		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		17296	_	
Patent Number:		517014	_	
Patent Number:		991848	_	
	/()48966		
Patent Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unification of the second sec		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 33	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 367638355		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 33 hy	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 367638355 vdrophilix@twc.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to the f provided; 33 hy : TI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 367638355 /drophilix@twc.com MOTHY THOMSON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 33 hy : TI 11	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 367638355 /drophilix@twc.com MOTHY THOMSON I3 N. CHURCH STREET</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 33 hy : TI 11 SI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 367638355 /drophilix@twc.com MOTHY THOMSON	ent via US Mail.	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T THOMSON	
SIGNATURE:	/T Thomson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Tatal Attackmentar d		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 042790 FRAME: 0978

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MAINE

IN RE:

Hydrophills, LLC

)
)
)

CHAPTER 7 CASE NO. 09-20569

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SELL PROPERTY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that John C. Turner, Trustee of the above-captioned Estate, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 363[(b) and (f)] intends to sell all his right, title and interest in and to certain personal property of the Debtor, free and clear of all liens, to wit:

Intellectual Properties

Trustee intends to sell the personal property by private sale to Tim Thompson, for the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00).

The sale by the Trustee shall be free and clear of all liens and encumbrances with the said liens and encumbrances attaching to the proceeds of sale subject to later determination by this Court the nature, extent, validity, priority, amount, allowability and/or avoidability thereof. The Trustee is not aware of any encumbrances on this property.

Any objections to this sale shall be filed in writing on or before <u>July 16, 2009</u>, at the Bankruptcy Court, 537 Congress Street, Portland, Maine, 04101, with a copy to the Trustee.

Date: June 25, 2009

/s/ John C. Turner

John C. Turner J. C. Turner & Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 1897 Auburn, ME 04211-1897 (207) 514-7371

RECORDED: 06/22/2017